

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2401

Page 1, line 8, replace "Sixty" with "Fifty-one and one-half"

Page 1, line 10, replace "Eighty" with "Sixty-eight and one-half"

Page 1, after line 20, insert:

- "3. If any moneys provided for transportation payments in the grants - transportation line item in Senate Bill No. 2013, as approved by the sixtieth legislative assembly, remain after application of the formula provided for in this section, the superintendent of public instruction shall prorate the remaining amounts according to the percentage of the total transportation formula amount to which each school district is entitled."

Page 1, line 21, replace "3." with "4."

Renumber accordingly